PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald Redline	03/26/2001
David Sawoska	03/26/2001
Peter Kukanskis	03/26/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MacDermid, Incorporated	
Street Address:	245 Freight Street	
City:	Waterbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06702	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10456329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)575-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 578-4229

Email: Ifreed@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Cordani

Address Line 1: 50 Leavenworth Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1110

Address Line 4: Waterbury, CONNECTICUT 06721-1110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2156-056D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Freed

Total Attachments: 3 source=If-215~1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019242 FRAME: 0670

500269718

740.00 100.00

₹ 10 10 source=lf-215~1#page2.tif source=lf-215~1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019242 FRAME: 0671

Express Mail Label No. EF306568155US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

RONALD REDLINE, residing at 28 Platt Drive, Prospect, Connecticut 06712;

DAVID SAWOSKA, residing at 22 Kent Terrace, Watertown, Connecticut 06795; and

PETER KUKANSKIS, residing at 245 Quassapaug Road, Woodbury, Connecticut

06798, having made an invention in a "METHOD FOR ENHANCING THE

SOLDERABILITY OF A SURFACE," Attorney Docket No. 2156-056B, an application

for which a Letters Patent of the United States of America is being executed concurrently

herewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer

unto the MacDermid, Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Connecticut, having an

office and place of business at 245 Freight Street, Waterbury, Connecticut 06702, U.S.A.,

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention

and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said

application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof,

of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply

for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for

such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international

conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the

foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us

had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators

to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments

and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed

necessary by the said MacDermid, Incorporated, its successors, assigns, and nominees,

{W1167578}

PATENT

REEL: 019242 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 2156-056B Page 2

fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said **MacDermid, Incorporated**, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

of Chiterbury, C7, or	ave hereunto signed our names in the Town name the date indicated hereinafter.
Morald Malline RONALD REDLINE	3-26-01 Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNE	SSES: (2) Im (4 Castald Print Name: STEVEN A. CASTALD)
(1) Frank & Durso O Print Name: June 1 Sturs	
Date: 3/26/01 Nard Sawofin DAVID SAWOSKA	Date: 3-26-01 Date Date
(1) June PRESENCE OF WITNE (1) June Print Name: Frank L Durso	SSES: (2) Sty A. Getold- Print Name: STULW A. CASTALD

{W1167578}

Date: 3/26/01

Date: 3-26-01

PETER KUKANSKIS

3/2p/0)
Date

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(1) Denle Deshei Print Name: ROMMED RETICINE

Date: 3-26-01

Print Name: Frank L Dursd

Date: 3/26/01

RECORDED: 05/03/2007